Notice Posted: DATE	

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

I. A PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD AS FOLLOWS:

DATE: Monday, July 20, 2020

TIME: 6:30 P.M.

PLACE OF MEETING: La Salette Center

723 North Bayou Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

A. A Public Hearing to discuss a proposed Ordinance establishing a speed limit on the public streets in the Town of Golden Meadow other than North and South Bayou Drive and North and South Alex Plaisance Blvd.

II. A PUBLIC MEETING TO BE HELD AS FOLLOWS:

DATE: Monday, July 20, 2020

TIME: 7:00 P.M.

PLACE OF MEETING: La Salette Center

723 North Bayou Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED BEFORE EACH AGENDA ITEM WITH A LIMIT OF THREE MINUTES ON MONDAY, JULY 20, 2020 AT 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA:

Call to Order
Please refrain from cell phone use until the meeting has adjourned
Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer
Roll Call

Approval of Minutes from July 6, 2020

Mayor's Report: Mayor Joey Bouziga

- A. Building Permits:
- 1. AAA Signs/Gaubert Oil Company requiring a variance
- B. Occupational License:
- C. Project status report:
 - 1. Sewer Phase IV possible executive session to discuss complaints
 - 2. Sewer Phase VI (EDA Sewer Grant)
 - 3. LGAP Handicap Parking in Oakridge Park was funded \$26,600.00 working on quotes
- D. Attorney's Report:
- E. Chief of Police:
- 1. New Police Officer
- 2. Blue Line Solutions

OLD BUSINESS:

- F. Durvin Lombas 2400 North Bayou Drive House # B has sewer problems and was sent a letter and was also reported to the Board of Health
- G. Swimming Pool
- H. COVID-19

- I. Consider ordinance establishing a speed limit on public streets in the Town of Golden Meadow other than North and South Bayou Drive and North and South Alex Plaisance Blvd.
- J. A Public Hearing on August 3, 2020 at 6:45 P.M. to consider an amendment to the ordinance regarding the regulation for the dangerous dogs in the Town of Golden Meadow
- K. Accept May budget actual finance report

NEW BUSINESS:

- L. Accept June budget to actual finance report
- M. Relocate light on Pierce St.

OTHER BUSINESS PROPERLY BROUGHT BEFORE THE COUNCIL:

AUDIENCE COMMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT:

JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK TOWN OF GOLDEN MEADOW 107 JERVIS DRIVE GOLDEN MEADOW, LA 70357 (985) 475-7942 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN HALL AT (985) 475-7942, DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE THAT IS NEEDED.